attachecl as Annex "8" and Annex "C", respectively,.

NOW  THEREFORE,  THE  MEMBERS  OF  THE  BAG  HEREBY  RESOLVED  TO  RECOMMEND  THE

AWARD   TO  COSCO  ELECTRONIC  SECURITY  SYSTEM   FOR   THE  PROCUREMENT  OF

suppLIEs  FOR THE ccrv REcORDiNc EQulpMENT iN  THE  TOTAL  AMOuNT  OF  Two
HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (Php299,500.00).

Adopted this 05th day of November 2025 at Camp John Hay, Baguio City, Philippines.

Col. RAYMu . i+len FESTAN, (R®t.)

BAG Member

APPROVED BY:

MNINp:xrfIT#a:dREc%ky^AV

ES, JR.